502698230 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLENUS II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS II (D.CM), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY:PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) LTD.	02/23/2014
PLENUS III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III (D.CM), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III(2), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III (C.I),L.P BY:PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007 LTD.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METROLIGHT LTD.	
Street Address:	1 HAOMANUT STREET	
City:	NETANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910920
Patent Number:	6172468
Patent Number:	7982411
Patent Number:	7911152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: mail@ip-law.co.il

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SOROKER- AGMON, ADVOCATES & PATENT

Address Line 1: 14 SHENKAR STREET Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5033/1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL SCHATZ

502698230 REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0813

PATENT

Signature:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=USAgreement#page1.tif source=USAgreement#page2.tif source=USAgreement#page3.tif source=USAgreement#page4.tif source=USAgreement#page5.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: Metrolight Ltd.

Patent/Serial Numbers: 1. 11/910,920;

2. 6,172,468;

3. 7,982,411;

4. 7,911,152.

Mail-Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O.Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 26, 2014

REQUEST TO RECORD A DOCUMENT UNDER 37CFR 3.11

This is a request to record the attached document for the above four patents/applications.

Attached is a cover sheet according to 37 CFR 3.28 and 3.31;

Please contact the undersigned regarding any questions concerning this request.

Respectfully Submitted,

Daniel B. Schatz

Agent for the Applicant

Reg. No. 59,537

SOROKER-AGMON

ADVOCATES & PATENT ATTORNEYS
Notton House

14 Shenker St. P.O.Box 12425

Herziliya Pituach 46733 Israel

SOROKER-AGMON Customer No: 67305

Tel: 1-212-999-6180

COVER SHEET

Following are the details required for the cover sheet under 37 CFR 3.31:

- 1. The name of the parties conveying interest:
- 1. Plenus II, Limited Partnership and Plenus II (D.C.M), Limited Partnership By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) LTD.
- 2. Plenus III, Limited Partnership and Plenus III (D.C.M), Limited Partnership and Plenus III(2), Limited Partnership and Plenus III (C.I), L.P By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007 LTD.
- 2. The name of the party receiving interest:
- Metrolight Ltd.
- 3. A description of the interest conveyed: removal of security interest in the designated patents and patent application.
- 4. Patent application and patents against which the document is to be recorded:
 - 1. patent application No: 11/910,920;
 - 2. patent No: 6,172,468;
 - 3. patent No: 7,982,411;
 - 4. patent No: 7,911,152.
- 5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Soroker- Agmon, Advocates & Patent Attorneys

Nolton House, 14 Shenkar Street, P.O.B. 12425

Herzliya 46725, ISRAEL

6. The date the document was executed: 23 February, 2014

Respectfully Submitted,

Daniel B. Schatz

Agent for the Applicant

Reg. No. 59,537

SOROKER-AGMON

Customer No: 67305

Tel: 1-212-999-6180

SCROKER-AGMON EVOCATES & PATENT ATTORNEY Nolton House 14 Shenkar St. P.O.Box 12425

. Tha Pituach 46733 Israel

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicant:

PLENUS II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS II (D.CM), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY:PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) Ltd.

And

PLENUS III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III (D.CM), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III (2), LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND PLENUS III (C.I),L.P BY:PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007 Ltd.

Serial No.:

- Patent Application No: 11/910,920 filed: 5 May 2008.
 Title: FIELD CONFIGURABLE BALLAST
- 2. Patent No: 6,172,468 filed: 4 January 1999. Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IGNITING A GAS DISCHARGE LAMP
- 3. Patent No: 7,982,411 filed: 4 August 2008. Title: IGNITION AND OPERATION OF ELECTRONIC HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMPS
- 4. Patent No: 7,911,152 filed: 15 November 2006. Title: HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRONIC BALLAST FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMPS AND IMPROVED DRIVE METHOD THEREFOR

All above cases under Group Art Unit: 2821

Attorney docket: 5033/1

1

Assignment recordation services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, DC 20231
USA

Removal of a Security Agreement

We, the entities identified above whose addresses are at 12 Abba Even Blvd. Herzliyia Pituach, Israel (hereinafter together referred to as "Plenus") and who are exclusively represented by the companies Plenus Management (2004) Ltd. and Plenus Management III 2007 Ltd.(hereinafter together referred to as "Plenus Management"), corporations incorporated under to the laws of

Israel:

acknowledge the release and discharge of all the obligations and undertakings made in a Loan agreement dated 6 December, 2011, by Metrolight Ltd., an Israeli company, registration number 51-231668-8 (the "Company") to and in favor of "Plenus", as security for all Obligations of the

Company under and in accordance with said Loan Agreement.

We kindly request that you remove and expunge the recordal of the abovementioned Loan Agreements that were made in our favor, in connection with the following assets in the name of

Metrolight Ltd.:

1. Patent Application No: 11/910,920 filed: 5 May 2008. Title: FIELD CONFIGURABLE

BALLAST

2. Patent No: 6,172,468 filed: 4 January 1999. Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

IGNITING A GAS DISCHARGE LAMP

3. Patent No: 7,982,411 filed: 4 August 2008. Title: IGNITION AND OPERATION OF

ELECTRONIC HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMPS

Patent No: 7,911,152 filed: 15 November 2006. Title: HIGH FREQUENCY
 ELECTRONIC BALLAST FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMPS AND

IMPROVED DRIVE METHOD THEREFOR.

We further acknowledge that the Secured Parties under the Loan Agreement acknowledge and agree to the discharge and removal of the Security Agreements.

2

Respectfully yours,

Plenus Management (2004) Ltd.;

Plenus Management III 2007 Ltd.

Title: Syntwy

23 February 2014